

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).607/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in CMA No. 1134/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

K.SIVARAMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SATHISHKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.53970/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53971/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.53973/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.53975/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are represented by Mr K Sivaraman, the first petitioner who appears in person. Though he states that he is an advocate, we are of the view that it would be appropriate if an *amicus curiae* is nominated by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to assist the first petitioner.

The Registry is directed to provide a complete set of papers to the *amicus curiae* so nominated.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and on the special leave petition.

List the special leave petition on 30 August 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER