

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18110/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017
in CMA No. 1134/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras at Madurai)

K.SIVARAMAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P.SATHISHKUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(MR. S. MAHENDRAN, AOR IS APPEARING AS AMICUS CURIAE)
IA No.53970/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.53971/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS
and IA No.53975/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Mahendran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 26th November, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master